
Official Sealed Bid Opening 
RFB 2017-05 – Beach Restoration 
9:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 15, 2017 

Council Chambers of City Hall 
1207 Palm Boulevard, Isle of Palms, South Carolina 

 
Present: City Administrator Linda Tucker    Haiqing Liu Kaczkowski, PhD, PE – Coastal Science & Engineering 
  Assistant Administrator Desirée Fragoso   Andrew Giles – Coastal Science & Engineering 
  Project Consultant Steven Traynum 
  City Clerk Marie Copeland 
 
Administrator Tucker announced the sealed bid opening of RFB 2017-05 – Beach Restoration and stated that the bid was property noticed in 
accordance with the City’s Procurement Code on the City’s website and advertised in The Post and Courier.  A mandatory pre-bid meeting was held 
on August 1, 2017, and two (2) addenda were issued, i.e. a revised bid form and responses to questions.  The Request for Bid gave the bidders the 
option to do the project this year or an extended future time; therefore, the bidders were expected to submit two (2) bids. 
              
 

 Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co.  Marinex Construction Weeks Marine 

Bid A (October 2017)    

Mobilization & Demobilization $ 3,415,000 No bid $ 2,575,000 
Base Bid – Dredging 1M CY $ 6,000,000 No bid $ 7,150,000 

Unit Price of 400,000 CY $ 6.15 No bid $6 
Total Price Bid A  $ 11,875,000 No bid $ 12,125,000 

    
Bid B (October 2018)    

Mobilization & Demobilization $ 3,465,000 $ 4,800,000 $ 4,575,000 

Base Bid – Dredging 1M CY $ 6,000,000 $ 7,890,000 $ 8,000,000 
Unit Price of 400,000 CY $ 6.15 $ 7.89 $ 6.75 

Total Price Bid B $ 11,925,000 $ 15,846,00 $ 15,275,000 
    

Suspension Cost (per day) $121,000 $ 50,000 $ 150,000 

 

 
Administrator Tucker stated that the bids will be checked and otherwise vetted by the City’s consulting engineers and City Attorney for a 

possible award at the City Council meeting of Tuesday, August 22, 2017.  The bids will be announced at the Ways and Means 
Committee meeting Tuesday, August 15, 2017. 
 

Respectfully submitted: 
Marie Copeland 

City Clerk 


